TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ecapgains.com, LLC		07/21/2004	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TaxStream, LLC	
Street Address:	95 River St, Suite 5C	
City:	Hoboken	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	9: 07030-5625	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76349959	TAXSTREAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)268-0904

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-268-0900

Email: katerina@smbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Howard C. Miskin Address Line 1: 350 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4710

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10118

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TAXSTREAM;TM;580T-1;ASSIG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard C. Miskin
Signature:	/hcm/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003221 FRAME: 0338

Date:	01/05/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=taxstream_change of name_document_uspto#page1.tif source=taxstream_change of name_document_uspto#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003221 FRAME: 0339



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ECAPGAINS.COM, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ECAPGAINS.COM, LLC" TO "TAXSTREAM, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2004, AT 3:37 O'CLOCK P.M.



3089284 8100

051065798

Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4409505

DATE: 12-28-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003221 FRAME: 0340

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

ecapgains.com, Ilc

FIRST: The name of the Limited Liability Company is: ecapgains.com, llc

SECOND: The Certificate of Formation of the Limited Liability Company is hereby amended as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Formation of the Limited Liability Company be amended by changing the article thereof numbered "FIRST" so that, as amended said Article shall be and read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

TaxStream, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said ecapgains.com, llc has caused this certificate to be signed by its Authorized Person this 20th day of July, 2004.

BY: 1 Sey Signature

Name: Kevin P. Brady - Print Name
Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:41 PM 07/21/2004 FILED 03:37 PM 07/21/2004 SRV 040534632 - 3089284 FILE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003221 FRAME: 0341

RECORDED: 01/05/2006